of the Commonwealth Ice Company for ice delivered at Pier "A," reported that upon investiga-
tion, he was satisfied that the delay in auditing said bills was occasioned by the neglect of the 
Chief Clerk. 

On motion, the Treasurer was authorized to include in the next audit the claim of the Corn. 
monwealth Ice Company, amounting to four hundred and eleven dollars and thirty cents ($411.30). 

The Treasurer offered the following resolution, which was adopted : 
Resolved, That the services of Max Drucker, Collector, be and the same are hereby dispensed 

with, and that he be relieved from any further duty in this Department, and that his name be